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Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

08/13/2018 $3,000.00 | Friends of Matt Caldwell 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Contribution
08/15/2018 $26.47 | Edison National Bank 1300 South Cleveland Ave. Fort Myers, FL 33919 Checks
09/05/2018 $850.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
10/22/2018 $737.50 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/26/2018 $1,000.00 | Friends of Ashley Moody 2640A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution
11/02/2018 $250.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
12/27/2018 $1,317.29 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Direct Mail
01/22/2019 $926.50 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
02/12/2019 $1,000.00 | Jenna Persons-Mulicka 2125 1st Street, Ste 201 Fort Myers, FL 33901 House District 78

Campaign
02/12/2019 $1,600.00 | Lee County Republican 7050 Winkler Road Ste 103 Fort Myers, FL 33919 Event sponsorship

Executive Committee
03/04/2019 $1,000.00 | Kevin Ruane Campaign 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Ft Myers, FL 33901 Lee County Commission Disrict 1
03/08/2019 $1,000.00 | Jason Brodeur Campaign Post Office Box 471 Sanford, FL 32772 Senate District 9
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04/18/2019 $422.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/21/2019 $98.50 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/05/2019 $1,000.00 | Ray Rodrigues Campaign Post Office Box 682 Estero, FL 33929 Senate District 27
06/12/2019 $87.50 | Coates Law Firm 115 East Park Ave., Ste 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Fees
06/27/2019 $98.50 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/28/2019 $5.00 | Edison National Bank 1300 South Cleveland Ave. Fort Myers, FL 33919 Service Charge
07/08/2019 $252.42 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Reimbusement - Food, beverage & fuel
07/12/2019 $134.00 | United States Postal Service | 2787 North Tamiami Trail North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Post Office Box Rental
08/06/2019 $223.50 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/29/2019 $323.50 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/21/2019 $147.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/02/2019 $1,000.00 | Ray Sandelli Campaign 28950 Altessa Way, Apt. 202 Bonita Springs, FL 34135 Lee County Commission District 3
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10/17/2019 $1,000.00 | Bibiana Potestad Campaign 2600 S Douglas Road, Ste 800 Coral Gables, FL 33134 House District 105

10/17/2019 $1,000.00 | Mel Ponder Campaign 4116 Indian Trail Destin, FL 32541 Okaloosa County Commissioner, Dist 5
10/29/2019 $1,000.00 | Ana Maria Rodriguez 11645 NW 78 Lane Doral, FL 33178 Senate District 39

Campaign

11/01/2019 $177.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services

11/08/2019 $16.48 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Reim-postage

11/24/2019 $207.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services

12/20/2019 $8,185.40 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Direct Mail

12/22/2019 $222.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services

01/26/2020 $272.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services

01/31/2020 $5.00 | Edison National Bank 1300 South Cleveland Ave. Fort Myers, FL 33919 Service Charge

02/05/2020 $1,000.00 | Michael Welch Campaign 1923 Golfside Village Drive Lehigh Acres, FL 33936 Lehigh Acres Municipal Service

Improvement Dist Seat 1

02/20/2020 $252.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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03/17/2020 $147.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/31/2020 $5.00 | Edison National Bank 1300 South Cleveland Ave. Fort Myers, FL 33919 Service Charge
04/14/2020 $132.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/30/2020 $5.00 | Edison National Bank 1300 South Cleveland Ave. Fort Myers, FL 33919 Service Charge
05/20/2020 $132.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/29/2020 $5.00 | Edison National Bank 1300 South Cleveland Ave. Fort Myers, FL 33919 Service Charge
07/01/2020 $147.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/01/2020 $1,000.00 | Friends of Ray Rodrigues Post Office Box 3179 North Fort Myers, FL 33918 | Contribution
07/03/2020 $148.00 | United States Postal Service | 2787 North Tamiami Trail North Fort Myers, FL 33903 | Post Office Box Rental
07/05/2020 $10,000.00 | Republican Party of Florida 420 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
07/05/2020 $108.28 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim - website
07/11/2020 $180.96 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim - website
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07/11/2020 $2,700.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
07/16/2020 $1,000.00 | Mike Giallombardo Post Office Box 100594 Cape Coral, FL 33904 House District 77

Campaign
07/27/2020 $389.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/14/2020 $600.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
08/26/2020 $440.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/30/2020 $8,000.00 | Southwest Florida Jobs 1375 Jackson Street Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Contribution

Alliance
08/31/2020 $1,000.00 | Ana Maria Rodriguez 11645 NW 78 Lane Doral, FL 33178 Senate District 39

Campaign
09/11/2020 $1,000.00 | Tom Fabricio Campaign 4931 SW 150 Avenue Miramar, FL 33027 House District 103
10/06/2020 $1,000.00 | Mike Giallombardo Post Office Box 100594 Cape Coral, FL 33904 House District 77

Campaign
10/06/2020 $1,000.00 | Fiona McFarland Campaign 133 Harbor Drive South Venice, FL 34285 House District 72
10/06/2020 $1,000.00 | Adam Botana Campaign 27820 Forester Drive Bonita Springs, FL 34134 House District 76
10/06/2020 $1,000.00 | Kaylee Tuck Campaign 1611 Sandwedge Court Sebring, FL 33872 House District 55
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10/06/2020 $1,000.00 | Lauren Melo Campaign 2430 Vanderbilt Beach Road, Naples, FL 34109 House District 80
#435
10/06/2020 $1,000.00 | Jenna Persons-Mulicka 2125 1st Street, Ste 201 Fort Myers, FL 33901 House District 78
Campaign
10/12/2020 $639.38 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/13/2020 $1,000.00 | Ray Sandelli Campaign 28950 Altessa Way, Apt. 202 Bonita Springs, FL 34135 Lee County Commission District 3
10/13/2020 $145.15 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim - Shipping
10/13/2020 $442.50 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Mileage
10/13/2020 $2,450.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
10/16/2020 $604.78 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Reim - lodging, transportation, fuel, food
and beverage
11/03/2020 $197.50 | Coates Law Firm 115 East Park Ave., Ste 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
11/09/2020 $3,500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
11/09/2020 $94.24 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim - shipping
11/19/2020 $800.00 [ PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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01/09/2021 $4,500.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
01/11/2021 $494.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/12/2021 $4,818.20 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Printing
01/21/2021 $1,500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
01/27/2021 $2,040.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim - Event Venue
02/02/2021 $715.24 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Reim - event venue, food & beverage
02/02/2021 $4,410.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
02/05/2021 $2,150.00 | Lee County Republican 7050 Winkler Road Ste 103 Fort Myers, FL 33919 Advertising
Executive Committee
02/12/2021 $1,500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
02/15/2021 $350.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
02/24/2021 $4,410.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
02/24/2021 $4,000.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
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03/02/2021 $267.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/11/2021 $726.75 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim - shipping, food and beverage
03/11/2021 $750.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
03/31/2021 $1,150.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
03/31/2021 $4,410.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
04/07/2021 $800.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
04/19/2021 $5,000.00 | Families for Freedom and 1375 Jackson Street Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Contribution

Fairness
04/19/2021 $579.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/21/2021 $5,000.00 | Families for Freedom and 1375 Jackson Street Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Contribution

Fairness
04/28/2021 $5,540.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
05/11/2021 $400.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
05/11/2021 $1,850.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
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05/12/2021 $4,000.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
05/14/2021 $1,000.00 | Nick DiCeglie Campaign 2840 West Bay Drive, #211 Belleair Bluffs, FL 33770 Senate District 24
05/14/2021 $50.49 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim - shipping
05/26/2021 $37.39 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 | Reim - food and beverage
06/09/2021 $4,410.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
06/09/2021 $750.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
06/09/2021 $400.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
06/09/2021 $1,000.00 | Anthony Rodriguez 12305 Southwest 45th Street Miami, FL 33175 Miami Dade County Commission District
Campaign 10
06/21/2021 $54.76 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 | Reim- Food & Beverage
06/21/2021 $399.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/24/2021 $4,015.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
07/08/2021 $750.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting




Expenditures

Date Updated Page
Friends of Spencer Roach 7/26/2024 10
Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose
07/12/2021 $5,040.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
07/13/2021 $188.00 | United States Postal Service | 2787 North Tamiami Trail North Fort Myers, FL 33903 | Post Office Box Rental
08/03/2021 $4,540.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
08/23/2021 $1,000.00 | Jenna Persons-Mulicka 2125 1st Street, Ste 201 Fort Myers, FL 33901 House District 78
Campaign
08/30/2021 $980.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
09/01/2021 $4,640.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
09/07/2021 $1,100.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
09/09/2021 $400.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
09/13/2021 $546.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/16/2021 $28.40 | Main Street Checks 920 19th Street North Birmingham, AL 35203 Check order
10/11/2021 $750.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
10/11/2021 $4,640.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
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10/26/2021 $800.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
10/26/2021 $1,000.00 | Armor Persons Campaign 10240 Deal Road North Fort Myers, FL 33917 | Lee County School Board District 5
11/01/2021 $8,672.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Media
11/05/2021 $106.25 | Coates Law Firm 115 East Park Ave., Ste 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
11/05/2021 $750.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
11/05/2021 $35.41 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim - shipping
11/08/2021 $337.81 Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Reim - fuel, food and beverage
11/10/2021 $1,000.00 | Jada Langford-Fleming 1375 Jackson Street, Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Lee County School Board District 6
Campaign
11/11/2021 $400.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
11/26/2021 $669.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/02/2021 $5,470.26 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim - lodging, event tickets,
transportation, food and beverage

12/02/2021 $437.92 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Mileage




Expenditures

Date Updated Page
Friends of Spencer Roach 7/26/2024 12
Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose
12/03/2021 $400.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
12/06/2021 $25,000.00 | Florida House Republican 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
Campaign Committee
12/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Blaise Ingoglia Campaign 2931 Landover Boulevard Spring Hill, FL 34608 Senate District 10
12/10/2021 $4,640.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Media
12/14/2021 $1,000.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & Post Office Box 13445 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Accounting Services
Company
12/15/2021 $5,650.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
12/17/2021 $591.73 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim - printing, parking, venue, food &
beverage
12/24/2021 $447.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/28/2021 $285.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Design services
01/06/2022 $30.98 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Reim - Food & Beverage
01/07/2022 $1,000.00 | Sam Fisher Campaign 2228 Cape Heather Circle Cape Coral, FL 33991 Lee County School Board District 1
02/11/2022 $787.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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02/24/2022 $600.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
02/24/2022 $2,575.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
03/08/2022 $2,250.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
03/10/2022 $400.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
03/18/2022 $1,000.00 | Dan Severson Campaign 2225 Southeast 15th Street Cape Coral, FL 33990 Lee Co School Board, Dist 4
03/23/2022 $1,000.00 | Jimmy Patronis Campaign 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Chief Financial Officer
03/23/2022 $3,100.00 | Lee County Republican 7050 Winkler Road Ste 103 Fort Myers, FL 33919 Event Sponsorship and Tickets
Executive Committee
03/25/2022 $549.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/29/2022 $1,000.00 | Tiffany Esposito Campaign Post Office Box 502 Estero, FL 33929 House District 77
04/02/2022 $750.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
04/04/2022 $1,000.00 | Kevin Karnes Campaign 1701 Northeast 11th Street Cape Coral, FL 33909 Lee County Clerk of Court
04/05/2022 $400.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
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05/02/2022 $850.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
05/04/2022 $9,945.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
05/11/2022 $1,000.00 | Lindsay Scott Garza Post Office Box 935 Fort Myers, FL 33902 Lee County Court Judge Group 4
Campaign
05/12/2022 $400.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising
05/13/2022 $500.00 | William "Bill" Ribble 23650 Via Veneto Blvd. #2001 Estero, FL 34134 Lee Memorial Health System 3
Campaign
05/20/2022 $500.00 | Juan Alfonso Fernandez- 7265 Southwest 138th Avenue Miami, FL 33183 House District 118
Barquin Campaign
05/20/2022 $555.86 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 | Reim - Laptop
05/27/2022 $500.00 | Juan Alfonso Fernandez- 7265 Southwest 138th Avenue Miami, FL 33183 House District 118
Barquin Campaign
05/27/2022 $1,000.00 | Monica Colucci Campaign 14200 Southwest 18 Street Miami, FL 33175 Miami Dade County School Board District
8
05/30/2022 $399.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/06/2022 $1,000.00 | Southwest Florida Jobs 1375 Jackson Street Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Contribution
Alliance
06/06/2022 $2,370.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
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06/06/2022 $1,000.00 | David Santiago Campaign 2631 Eustace Avenue Deltona, FL 32725 Volusia County Council District 5
06/06/2022 $400.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising

06/06/2022 $9,929.35 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Advertising

06/06/2022 $1,000.00 | Alexis Calatayud Campaign 10865 Southwest 136 Terrace Miami, FL 33176 Senate District 38

06/11/2022 $1,000.00 | Jana Greer Campaign 15275 Collier Boulevard #201 Naples, FL 34119 Collier County School Board District 3
06/15/2022 $1,000.00 | Jonathan Martin Campaign Post Office Box 2145 Fort Myers, FL 33902 Senate District 33

06/27/2022 $9.98 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim - Website

07/05/2022 $2,100.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting

07/15/2022 $258.33 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim - Food and beverage
07/15/2022 $212.00 | United States Postal Service | 2787 North Tamiami Trail North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Post Office Box Rental

07/19/2022 $51.67 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 | Reim - Telephone

07/26/2022 $2,978.37 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Direct Mail
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07/30/2022 $730.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/09/2022 $425.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/09/2022 $5,000.00 | Florida House Republican 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
Campaign Committee
08/14/2022 $750.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & Post Office Box 13445 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Accounting Services
Company
09/05/2022 $69.99 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim - email services
09/08/2022 $146.38 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Reim - telephone and fuel
09/12/2022 $47.50 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Reim - fuel
09/15/2022 $25,000.00 | Florida House Republican 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
Campaign Committee
09/22/2022 $69.99 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim - email services
09/22/2022 $1,000.00 | Jada Langford-Fleming 1375 Jackson Street, Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Lee County School Board District 6
Campaign
09/23/2022 $364.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/26/2022 $520.51 Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Reim - Fuel, Telephone, Lodging, Food

and Beverage
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10/11/2022 $560.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/17/2022 $69.99 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim - Email Services
10/21/2022 $40.30 | Anedot, Inc Post Office Box 84314 Baton Rouge, LA 70884 Service Charge
10/29/2022 $229.85 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 | Reim - Telephone, Food and Beverage
10/29/2022 $566.22 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim - Shipping, Food and Beverage
11/02/2022 $460.18 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Reim - food and beverage
11/14/2022 $10,000.00 | Southwest Florida Jobs 1375 Jackson Street Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Contribution
Alliance
11/18/2022 $69.99 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim-Email Services
11/25/2022 $1,000.00 | Spencer Roach Campaign Post Office Box 3189 North Fort Myers, FL 33918 | House District 76
11/25/2022 $622.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/17/2022 $69.99 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Printing
01/09/2023 $334.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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01/12/2023 $400.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
01/17/2023 $80.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim - Email Services
01/25/2023 $1,000.00 | Ivette Arango O'Doski 1404 Alegriano Avenue Coral Gables, FL 33146 Coral Gables City Commission Group IV
Campaign
02/10/2023 $104.37 | Arthur Printing 1518 Southeast 46 Lane Cape Coral, FL 33904 Printing
02/27/2023 $1,000.00 | Raemi Eagle-Glenn 9932 Southwest 54th Lane Gainesville, FL 32608 House District 22
Campaign
02/28/2023 $95.56 | Arthur Printing 1518 Southeast 46 Lane Cape Coral, FL 33904 Printing
02/28/2023 $6,500.74 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Reim - food and beverage
02/28/2023 $610.50 | On the Rocks 227 East Palmer Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Food and beverage
03/08/2023 $2,250.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
03/13/2023 $1,500.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
03/14/2023 $634.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/03/2023 $41.88 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim- Shipping
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04/03/2023 $2,700.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
04/13/2023 $750.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
04/24/2023 $489.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/03/2023 $4,925.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
05/11/2023 $750.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
06/12/2023 $750.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
06/20/2023 $78.96 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 | Reim - food and beverage
06/23/2023 $207.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/27/2023 $1,000.00 | David Mulicka Campaign 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Lee County Commissioner District 3
07/14/2023 $750.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
07/17/2023 $1,000.00 | Erika Booth Campaign 2055 Northwest Diamond Creek | Jensen Beach, FL 34957 House District 35
Way
07/17/2023 $1,000.00 | Michael Redondo Campaign | 9001 Southwest 122nd Avenue Miami, FL 33186 House District 118

Apartment 309




Expenditures

Date Updated Page
Friends of Spencer Roach 7/26/2024 20
Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose
07/17/2023 $2,750.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim - advertising
07/20/2023 $31.02 | Main Street Checks 920 19th Street North Birmingham, AL 35203 Check Order
07/30/2023 $339.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/17/2023 $750.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
08/24/2023 $2,381.90 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Reim- Airfare and Transportation
09/05/2023 $1,000.00 | Michael Owen Campaign 1722 North West 80th Boulevard | Gainesville, FL 32606 Hillsborough County Commissioner
Suite 90 District 4
09/05/2023 $1,000.00 | Common Sense Solutions 115 East Park Avenue Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
09/05/2023 $65.81 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim- Postage
09/11/2023 $750.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
09/22/2023 $402.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/24/2023 $40.30 | Anedot, Inc Post Office Box 84314 Baton Rouge, LA 70884 Service Charge
09/30/2023 $20.30 | Anedot, Inc Post Office Box 84314 Baton Rouge, LA 70884 Service Charge
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10/02/2023 $24.00 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Reim - event tickets
10/04/2023 $308.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim-lodging
10/04/2023 $299.00 | Republican Party of Florida 420 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Event Tickets
10/11/2023 $750.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
10/16/2023 $1,000.00 | Denise Carlin Campaign 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Lee County School Superintendent
10/17/2023 $1,000.00 | Kevin Ruane Campaign 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Ft Myers, FL 33901 Lee County Commissioner Seat 1
10/23/2023 $100.00 | Republican Liberty Caucus 512 Southern Hills Court Melbourne, FL 32940 Advertising
of Central East Florida
10/23/2023 $1,000.00 | Liberty Catalyst Fund 512 Southern Hills Court Melbourne, FL 32940 Event Tickets
11/08/2023 $212.50 | Coates Law Firm 115 East Park Ave., Ste 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
11/10/2023 $1,000.00 | Kim Amontree Campaign 1117 San Mateo Drive Punta Gorda, FL 33950 Charlotte County School Board District 2
11/10/2023 $750.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
12/01/2023 $420.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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12/01/2023 $132.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Reim - postage stamps
12/01/2023 $1,000.00 | Southwest Florida Jobs 1375 Jackson Street Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Contribution

Alliance
12/01/2023 $171.83 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Reim - food and beverage
12/11/2023 $750.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
12/20/2023 $1,000.00 | Erika Booth Campaign 2055 Northwest Diamond Creek Jensen Beach, FL 34957 House District 35

Way

12/24/2023 $105.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/16/2024 $750.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
02/12/2024 $750.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
02/20/2024 $625.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/11/2024 $750.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
03/12/2024 $1,500.00 | Conservative Leadership 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution

Caucus
03/18/2024 $1,000.00 | Mike Greenwell Campaign 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Lee County Commissioner 5
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03/18/2024 $328.63 | Target Print & Mail 2843 Industrial Plaza Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301 Printing Services
03/18/2024 $1,000.00 | Melony Bell Campaign Post Office Box 1564 Bartow, FL 33831 Polk County Supervisor of Elections
03/18/2024 $7,060.20 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 Reim- Event Food and Beverage
03/18/2024 $2,540.00 | On the Rocks 227 East Palmer Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Event Staff Services
03/19/2024 $1,343.75 | Kato, Natalie 2051 Country Club Drive Tallahassee, FL 323010 Reim- Event Facilities
03/27/2024 $1,000.00 | Lorelie P. Brannan 10654 Hillside Drive Macclenny, FL 32063 Baker County Judge
Campaign
04/16/2024 $750.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Campaign Consulting
04/25/2024 $1,000.00 | Vanessa Oliver Campaign 1117 Harbour Green Road Punta Gorda, FL 33983 House District 77
05/02/2024 $1,000.00 | Donna Peterman Campaign 713 West Retta Esplande Punta Gorda, FL 33950 Punta Gorda City Council District 1
05/18/2024 $1,000.00 | Andrew Sund Campaign for 1026 Southwest 6th Avenue Cape Coral, FL 33991 Lee County State Committeeman
State Committeeman
05/18/2024 $1,000.00 | Krissy Houlihan Campaign 705 Southwest 11th Street Cape Coral, FL 33991 Lee County State Committeewoman
for State Committeewoman
05/18/2024 $1,000.00 | Juan Alfonso Fernandez- 7265 Southwest 138th Avenue Miami, FL 33183 Miami-Dade County Clerk of Court &

Barquin Campaign

Comptroller
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05/18/2024 $750.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
06/07/2024 $2,102.54 | Roach, Spencer 3460 North Key Drive, Unit 505 North Fort Myers, FL 33903 | Reim- Food and Beverage
06/07/2024 $1,000.00 | Vanessa Melbis Chaviano 1631 Del Prado Boulevard Suite Cape Coral, FL 33990 Lee County School Board District 7
Campaign 300-1008

06/07/2024 $1,000.00 | Greg Folley Camapign 940 Cape Marco Drive Unit 2006 | Marco Island, FL 34145 House District 81
06/12/2024 $268.50 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/13/2024 $750.00 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Political Consulting
06/30/2024 $1,000.00 | Tommy Doyle Campaign 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Lee County Supervisor of Elections
07/04/2024 $112.32 | TM Strategic Consulting 1375 Jackson Street, Ste 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 REIM- website
07/15/2024 $1,000.00 | Erik Leontiev Campaign 133 Harbor Drive South Venice, FL 34285 Circuit Judge Circuit 20 Group 6
07/16/2024 $180.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/24/2024 $1,000.00 | Liberty Catalyst Fund PC 610 South Boulevard Tampa, FL 33606 Contribution
07/24/2024 $1,000.00 | Friends of Greg Folley 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
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07/24/2024 $1,000.00 | Matt Caldwell Campaign 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Lee County Property Appraiser
07/25/2024 $1,000.00 | Bobby Bennett Campaign 71 El Verano Avenue Arcadia, FL 34266 Desoto County Superintendent of Schools




